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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10™ Street, St.
Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on Floor 28, and
Division II will be held in the Southeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Counsel presenting
oral argument should report directly to the courtroom 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/ Appearance” form with the
Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument.
If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court
www.cad.uscourts.gov




DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

MONDAY, APRIL 10, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, ERICKSON

22-2036 SI United States v. Benjamin Ohrtman
22-2034 SD United States v. Luis Olivares

22-2168 SI United States v. William Trimble, Jr.
22-2852 Sl United States v. William Trimble, Jr.

22-2963 WM  United States v. Joseph Gibson
22-3020 EA United States v. Bradley Walker
22-2594 Sl United States v. Bryan Holm
TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, ERICKSON
22-1947 NE United States v. Titus Miller
22-2336 NI United States v. Qunshaundes McNealy

22-2553 WA United States v. Antonio Hernandez

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION I
**EN BANC SESSION***

TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023
BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, LOKEN, COLLOTON, GRUENDER,
BENTON, SHEPHERD, KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

21-2234 WA United States v. Christopher Stowell 20

21-3895 EA United States v. Matthew McCoy 20

*** AFTERNOON SESSION***

TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023
BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, ERICKSON, STRAS

22-1894 EM Show Me State Premium Homes v.
George McDonnell, et al. 15



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, ERICKSON

22-2914 WM United States v. Maria Nava

22-2966 WM United States v. Juan Guzman 20
22-2582 EA Carlos Hall, Sr. v. Eric Higgins REMOVED
22-3014 EM Naoteru Tsuruta v. Sarah Tsuruta 15

22-3025 WM  Emerald Pointe v. Taney County,
Missouri, et al. 15

22-2664 WM Scott Burnett, et al. v. HomeServices
of America, et al. 15

THURSDAY, APRIL 13, 2023, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, ERICKSON

20-2146 WM InfoDelj, et al. v. Western Robidoux, et al.
20-2256 WM InfoDelj, et al. v. Western Robidoux

21-1955 WM InfoDelj, et al. v. Western Robidoux, et al. 20
22-2298 WM  Lakeitha Boston v. TrialCard 15
22-2011 NI Pitman Farms v. ARKK Food Company, et al. 15
22-3305 SI Gregg Geerdes, et al. v. West Bend Mutual

Insurance Company 15

22-2118 NI Brian Hutchcroft-Darling v. Jerry
Vander Sanden, et al. 15



22-2295

22-2314

22-2320

22-2688

22-3240

22-2158

22-2611

22-2324

22-2678

DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, APRIL 10, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, KELLY

ND United States v. Ferris Lee

EA United States v. Kevin Bailey

WA United States v. Joshua Brown

WM  United States v. Bernard Manuel

EA United States v. Wayne Riley

EM United States v. Anthony Jones, Jr.
TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, KELLY
NE United States v. Andrew Spiehs
WM  United States v. Luis Vazques

EA United States v. Ralph Ross

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, KELLY

22-2206 EM Mary Meier v. City of St. Louis, Missouri
22-2332 EM Mary Meier v. City of St. Louis, Missouri

22-1976 NI Cornice & Rose International v. Four Keys, et al.

22-1109 WM  Concord Baptist Church of Jefferson City v.
Church Mutual Insurance Company

22-2053 ND Northern Oil and Gas v. EOG Resources

22-1459 MN Kevin Karsjens, et al. v. Jodi Harpstead, et al.
THURSDAY, APRIL 13, 2023, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, KELLY
22-2496 EM Steven Scaglione v. Acceptance Indemnity
Insurance
22-2497 EM Sominkcole Conner v. Steven Scaglione, et al.
22-2617 SI United States v. Deanah Cheboss

22-3006 WM United States v. Daniel Bonilla

22-2669 WA  Rodney Baker, et al. v. Bentonville
School District

22-1332 NI United States v. Melroy Johnson, Sr.

20

15

15

15

15

20

15

15

15

15



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, APRIL 10, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, WOLLMAN, STRAS

22-1963 EA United States v. Raymond Craig

22-2283 WM  United States v. Daniel Kihn

22-2663 EM United States v. Ronald Houston

22-2739 EA United States v. Clark Gray

22-2856 NI United States v. Shajuan Johnson

22-2667 NE United States v. Jesus Godinez-Contreras
TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, ARNOLD, KOBES
22-2908 SD United States v. Moses Runs Against
22-3200  MN  United States v. Pisanu Sukhtipyaroge

22-3311 WM  United States v. Robert Mahan, Jr.

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, WOLLMAN, KOBES

22-1469
22-1492

21-2459

22-3002

22-1449

22-2800

EA
EA

WA

WM

EA

SI

Christine Turner v. Garry Stewart, M.D.
Christine Turner v. Garry Steward, M.D.

Judy Smith-Dandridge v. Jarrett Geanolous, et al.

Jeffery Pratt v. Tony Helms, et al.
Kelly Martin v. Jordan Turner

Hawkeye Gold v. China National Materials

THURSDAY, APRIL 13, 2023, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, WOLLMAN, KOBES

22-3247

22-2275

22-2815

22-2757

22-2349

NI

SI

WM

EM

EM

United States v. Melchizedek Hayes
Darrin Shafer v. Zimmerman Transfer, et al.

Brandee Buschmann, et al. v. Kansas City
Police Department, et al.

Zane Cagle v. NHC Healthcare, et al.

Omid Hamzehzadeh v. St. Charles
County, Missouri, et al.

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10



22-1875

22-2077

22-2163

22-2580

22-3512

22-3337

22-3339

22-3347

22-3563

DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, APRIL 10, 2023
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ARNOLD, GRASZ

SI United States v. Littleton Clark

WM  United States v. Jason Russell

EA United States v. John Ord

EM United States v. James Mahurin, II

NI United States v. David Risse

ND United States v. Richard Hall
TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, GRASZ, STRAS

MN United States v. Deshawn Watson

SI United States v. Edward Harrison

NI United States v. Christopher Funchess

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2023, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, GRASZ, STRAS

22-2790 EA United States v. Thomas Thornton NO ARG

22-2864 EM United States v. Abdul Naushad

22-2865 EM United States v. Wajiha Naushad 15
22-2599 Kelyn Baquedano-Munguia v. Merrick Garland 15
22-2644 EM Lady Maakia Charlene Smith v.

Richard Lisenbe, et al. 15
22-2806 WM  United States v. Quennel Young NO ARG

THURSDAY, APRIL 13, 2023, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, GRASZ, STRAS

22-1595 EM United States v. Gerald Hunter 15
22-2749 EM Clara Cheeks v. Mark Jacob, et al. 15
22-1843 EM Janice Washington, et al. v. City of

St. Louis, Missouri, et al. 15
22-3007 WA United States v. Christopher Hester 15

22-3234 NI TonyaMarie Adams v. Nathan Trimble 15



